503751360 03/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3798006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD L. HOWE	02/29/2016
VALERIE J. RABURN	03/06/2016
EDGAR A. BERNAL	03/07/2016
MATTHEW ADAM SHREVE	03/04/2016
PETER PAUL	03/14/2016
PRAMOD SANKAR KOMPALLI	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15079144
Application Number:	62309587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412.391.2486

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: XEROX CORPORATION C/O FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20150709US03/106681.48501	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. SINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111/	

503751360 REEL: 038088 FRAME: 0095

DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=executed_Assignment#page1.ti		
source=executed_Assignment#page2.ti		
source=executed_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=executed_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=executed_Assignment#page5.ti		

PATENT REEL: 038088 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGE CAPTURE SYSTEM FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE ASSESSMENT (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on	
was filed on as Application Number	v.
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application	n(s) No(s). 62/309,587 filed 3/17/2016
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the cooperation of the Inventor(s).	itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territ applications, patents, design registrations and publications all priority rights under all present or future conventions as which priority is claimed in the Application; and	ve right, title and interest in the Application and tories, and all foreign countries, including all obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
(1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all	U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign	Letters Patent thereon;
(3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions n requested by Xerox; and	ecessary or desirable in connection merewith
(4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application entered above.	on Number on this Assignment, if not already
Dichard Z. Phone	2/29/2016
Richard L. Howe	DATE
Valerie J. Raburn	DATE
	DATE
Edgar A. Bernal	DATE
Matthew Adam Shreve	DATE
Midrities Vogili Olitese	
Peter Paul	DATE

DATE

ACTIVE 39074513v1 02/29/2016

Pramod Sankar Kompalli

Attorney File No.: 20150709US03 / 106681.48501

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named in	ventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)	") on a United States	patent	application
entitled IMAGE CAPTURE SYSTEM	FOR PROPERTY DAMAC	3E ASSESSMENT		Service of the
(the "Application") for inventions disclos	sed or claimed therein (the	"Invention(s)"),		
which Application:				

 is being executed concurrently herewith iwas first executed on iwas filed on 	그 그 이 경우 양 등 하는 그 가지 아이들을 것이 얼룩 봤다. 하는 사
Kerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on be epresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights cooperation of the Inventor(s).	behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal In the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, applications, patents, design registrations and publications.	s hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and its territories, and all foreign countries, including all lications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and attions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all (3) agree to execute all papers and take all ac requested by Xerox and 	Issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted lhereon to Xerox, I foreign Letters Patent thereon; ctions necessary or desirable in connection therewith Application Number on this Assignment, if not already
Richard L. Howe	DATE
Vate Dale -	3-6-2016
Valerie J. Raburn	DATE
Edgar A. Bernal	DATE
Malthew Adam Shreve	DATE
Peter Paul	DATE
²ramod Sankar Kompalli	DATE

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGE CAPTURE SYSTEM FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE ASSESSMENT (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on
was filed on as Application Number . ⊠ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 62/309,587 filed 3/17/2016
Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Richard L. Howe	DATE
Valerie J. Raburn	DATE
Edgar A. Bernal	3/7/16 DATE
MOL	3/4/6
Matthew Adam Shreve	DATE
Peter Paul	DATE
Pramod Sankar Kompalli	DATE

Attorney File No.: 20150709US03 / 106681.48501

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGE CAPTURE SYSTEM FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE ASSESSMENT (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

 is being executed concurrently herewith, iii was first executed on iii was filed on iii as Application Number iii claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	n(s) No(s). 62/309,587 filed 3/17/2016
Kerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the cooperation of the Inventor(s).	f itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive invention(s), in and for the United States, its territapplications, patents, design registrations and publications all priority rights under all present or future conventions and which priority is claimed in the Application; and	ve right, title and interest in the Application and tories, and all foreign countries, including all obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign agree to execute all papers and take all actions n requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application entered above. 	Letters Patent thereon; ecessary or desirable in connection therewith
Richard L. Howe	DATE
Valerie J. Raburn	DATE
Edgar A. Bernal	DATE
Matthew Adam Shreve Peter Paul	3/14/2016 DATE / / 2016
Pramod Sankar Kompalli	DATE

Attorney File No.: 20150709US03 / 106681.48501

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled IMAGE CAPTURE SYSTEM FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE ASSESSMENT (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

		 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign agree to execute all papers and take all actions not requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application entered above. 	Letters Patent thereon; ecessary or desirable in connection therewith
		Richard L. Howe	DATE
Valerie J. Raburn	DATE		
Edgar A. Bernal	DATE		
Matthew Adam Shreve	DATE		
Peter Paul	DATE		
Collandial	4-3-16		
Pramod Sankar Kompalli	DATE		